

Through Cisco Webex Video Conferencing

16.01.2021

Present : Sh. Ashish Kapur, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 & 6.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1 & 6 submits that he has filed 5 applications : (i) Application U/s 151 CPC; (ii) Application U/o VI Rule 17 CPC (iii) Application U/s 151 CPC for recalling/ setting aside the order dated 18.09.2020; (iv) Application U/s 151 CPC for seeking permission for filing list of witnesses on record and (v) Application U/o VIII rule 1A CPC for placing on record the documents on the dedicated email ID of this court. Let hard copy of the same be filed on record by the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1 & 6 undertakes to supply all the copies of application to ld. Counsel for the plaintiff during the course of the day.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the aforesaid applications on 20.03.2021.

(Manish Sharma)
ADJ-01/West/16.01.2021