

Durgesh Aggarwal Vs. M/s Premier Engineering

22.12.2021

Present : None for the applicant.
Employee of the non-applicant firm.
Be awaited for the applicant. Put up at 12.00 PM

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/22.12.2021

At 12.30 PM

Present : None for the applicant.
Employee of the non-applicant firm.
Be awaited for the applicant. Put up at 2.00 PM

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/22.12.2021

At 3.00 PM

Present : None for the applicant.
Employee of the non-applicant firm.
Despite repeated calls, none has appeared on behalf of the applicant. It appears that applicant is not interested in pursuing the present application. The application U/s 340 CrPC is dismissed in default. File be consigned to record room.

(Manish Sharma)

ADJ-01/West/ 22.12.2021