

Civ DJ No. 230/17
Seema & ors. vs. Ganpati & ors.

13.07.2023

File taken up today as one application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for change of date.

Present : Sh. Ashish Kapoor, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Heard.

Issue notice of instant application to counsel for defendants on filing of PF for **20.07.2023**.

At request, *dasti* be also given.

The regular date of hearing in the matter is 28.08.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.07.2023