

Civ DJ No. 230/17
Seema & ors vs. Ganpati & ors.

24.07.2023

Present : Sh. Ashish Kapoor, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Singh, ld. counsel for defendant no.6, connected
through video conferencing.

Application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for change of date. It is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff that next date of hearing in the matter is 28.08.2023, however, he is not available on the said date due to some personal difficulty. Request is made for change of date.

Perusal of record shows that case is at the stage of cross-examination of PW-1, which is being conducted on behalf of defendant no.6. As per convenience of ld. counsels, date is changed. Application is disposed of accordingly.

To come up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **12.09.2023**.

Earlier date given in the matter i.e. 28.08.2023 is cancelled.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.07.2023