

Civ DJ 230/17

SEEMA AND ORS. Vs. GANPATI AND ORS

12.09.2023

Present: Sh. Ashish Kapoor, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Singh, ld counsel for defendant no.6. He submits that he is also appearing as proxy for defendant no.2.

PW-1, Ms. Seema is further cross-examined. Her remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on **04.11.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01 (West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.09.2023