

Civ DJ 230/17

SEEMA AND ORS. Vs. GANPATI AND ORS

26.02.2024

Present: PW-1/plaintiff with ld counsel Ms. Chavi Luthra.

Sh. Sandeep Singh, ld counsel for defendant no.6.

PW-1 is further cross-examined on behalf of defendant no.6. Cross-examination of PW-1 is complete.

Defendant no.2 or ld. main counsel is not available.

Matter be put up for remaining PE, if any, on **06.05.2024**.

At this stage, ld counsel for defendant no.6 submits that he is appearing as proxy for defendant no.2 also.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
26.02.2024