

Civ DJ 230/17

SEEMA AND ORS. Vs. GANPATI AND ORS

06.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. Ashish Kapoor.

Ms Preeti Sinha, ld proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh. Sandeep Singh, ld counsel for defendant no.6.

Case is at the stage of remaining PE, however, it is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that there is no other witness in PE. Accordingly, PE is closed in affirmative.

Matter be put up for DE on behalf of defendant no.2 on **05.08.2024**. Advance copy of evidence affidavit of DW(s) be supplied to the opposite side.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /06.05.2024

At this stage, Sh. Gurmeet Singh Ahuja, ld counsel for defendant no.2 entered appearance. He is apprised of the order and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi /06.05.2024