

Civ DJ 230/17

SEEMA AND ORS. Vs. GANPATI AND ORS

23.09.2024

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Ms. Sindhu Sakkarwal.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of plaintiff, same is taken on record.

Sh. Gurmeet Singh, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2.

Sh. Sandeep Singh, Ld counsel for defendant no. 6
alongwith defendant no. 6.

One application has been moved on behalf of defendant no. 2 for recalling of order dated 05.08.2024 whereby opportunity of defendant no. 2 to cross-examine plaintiff/PW-1 was closed. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that she has no objection if said application is allowed. Said application is allowed.

PW-1 is partly cross-examined on behalf of defendant no. 2. Remaining cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

Evidence affidavit of DW-6 has also been filed on behalf of defendant no. 6. Copy of the same has been supplied to other side.

Matter be put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no. 2 on 12.11.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/23.09.2024