

Civ DJ 230/17

SEEMA AND ORS. Vs. GANPATI AND ORS

12.11.2024

Present: Sh. Gaurav, Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Sh. Gurmeet Singh, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2 (VC).

Sh. Sandeep Singh, Ld counsel for defendant no. 6.

Case is at the stage of remaining cross-examination of PW-1 on behalf of defendant no. 2, however, PW-1 is not available today.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on next date of hearing. This will be last and final opportunity for PE.

Put up on 27.01.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/12.11.2024