

RAJ RANI THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY HOLDER ANKIT Vs.  
STATE

19.12.2024

Present: Sh. Surender Kaliraman, ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
None for the respondents.  
None for R-1, R-2 & R-5.

State has been served on 24.09.2024.

Bank of Maharashtra has been served on 21.09.2024.

R-5 has been served on 21.09.2024 through his wife.

R-3 is unserved with the report, no such person residing  
at the given address.

R-4 also unserved as address not found.

Citation for general public has been published in the  
newspaper 'The Statesman' dated 24.09.2024 and affixed on the  
notice board of the court on 23.09.2024.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh address of R-3 & R-4  
within 10 days and thereafter notice of the petition be issued to R-3 &  
R-4 on filing of PF/RC.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.03.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:19.12.2024