

VIJAY KUMAR RAO Vs. SONU KUMAR

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. R.K. Jha, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Deficient court fee of Rs. 10,000/- has been filed by the plaintiff.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he could not file the PF as he as well as plaintiff was hospitalized and requests the court to give one more opportunity for taking steps for the service of defendants.

Let fresh summons of the suit for settlement of issues be issued to the defendants, on filing of PF as well as through speed post.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file tracking report along with certificate under Section 63 of BSA and original postal receipts before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.02.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
18.11.2025