

RAJ RANI THROUGH ITS ATTORNEY HOLDER ANKIT Vs.

STATE GNCT OF DELHI

22.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ankit, Grandson of petitioner in person.
Sh. M.K. Shrivastav, Ld counsel for R-3.
Ms. Seema Gupta, Ld counsel for R-4.

Parties have not filed any affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

Petitioner has also not filed replication.

Last opportunity is given to the parties for filing affidavit of admission/denial of documents as well as to the petitioner to file replication.

Both parties are directed to remain present on the NDOH for recording their statements regarding admission/denial of documents.

Put up for abovesaid purpose on **09.02.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
22.01.2026