

VIJAY KUMAR RAO Vs. SONU KUMAR

20.04.2026

Present:

Plaintiff in person

Sh. Gaurav Tyagi, ld. proxy counsel for the defendants through VC.

Both defendants in person.

Plaintiff seeks an adjournment for making arguments on the application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 CPC on the ground that his counsel is not well today.

Ld. counsel for the defendants seeks time for filing written statement and submits that written statement will be filed during the course of the day.

Put up for consideration of application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 on 03.06.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.04.2026