

6 Civ DJ 230/17
SEEMA AND ORS. Vs. GANPATI AND ORS

25.05.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

Present Plaintiff Seema in person.

Defendant no. 6 in person.

None for defendant no. 1 to 5.

Shri Shrenik Bhardwaj, Ld. LC through VC.

Ld. LC submits that DE could not be recorded as both the parties told him that settlement has taken place between the parties.

At joint request, matter is passover for the presence of main Counsels for the parties.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/25.05.2026

At 2.15 pm

Present Same as above.

Matter is at the stage of DE.

Plaintiff and defendant no.6 submit that they have settled the matter. Defendant no.6 submits that he has received the settlement agreement on 23.05.2026. However, both the parties have failed to place on record any settlement deed nor they are ready to lead evidence nor they have furnished any reason why their main Counsels are not present today.

In such circumstances, today matter stands adjourned subject to costs of Rs. 5000/- each imposed upon the plaintiff and defendant no.6 to be deposited in the Advocate Welfare Fund. Both parties to appear with

contd...2

-2-

their Counsels at the first call on the next date of hearing for evidence on **03.06.2026**. Ld. LC to remain present on the next date of hearing.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/25.05.2026